PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3222553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID B BARNETT	02/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POPSOCKETS LLC
Street Address:	6305 SUNSHINE CANYON
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14015742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)664-4735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

303-664-4734 Phone: Email: ibales@me.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER L. BALES Address Line 1: 1520 EUCLID CIRCLE

Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, COLORADO 80026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103.103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER L. BALES
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Bales/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-103-Barnett-PS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034941 FRAME: 0732 503175939

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, David B. Barnett of Boulder, Colorado have invented certain improvements in:

QUICK-RELEASE PACKAGING,

and executed U.S. Pat. App. Ser. No. 14/015,742 filed on August 30, 2013; and

Whereas Popsockets LLC, having a place of business at 6305 Sunshine Canyon Drive, Boulder CO 80302, US, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said application and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents therefrom;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to PopSockets LLC, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said application and the inventions therein disclosed for the U.S. and worldwide, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to PopSockets LLC, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that PopSockets LLC may apply for and acquire foreign letters patents on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the U.S. and foreign applications when called upon to do so by PopSockets LLC.

David B. Barnett

2/9/15

Date

RECORDED: 02/11/2015

PATENT REEL: 034941 FRAME: 0733